

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT 6
FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

4

······································	or Use By County
	ecorder's Office
	ounty
Buyer: JOSEPH K AND ELIZABETH CAMPE MONTCLAM	ate
Document No.:	oc. No.
V	ol Page
R	ec'd by
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 5315 N. SAWYER AVENUE CHICAGO. 11. Street City or Village	•
Permanent Real Fistate Index No.: 13-11-217-013-0000 VOL 331	
B. Legal Descriptor:	OM
Section 11 Township 40 NORTH Range	13 EAST
Enter or attach current logr (Description in this area:	
LOT 19 IN THE SOUTE 1 OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 5 IN NORTH P CHICAGO, BRING A SUBDIVILION OF PARTS OF THE NORTH EAST 1 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	ST 1 AND THE SOUTH
· C	
1992 AFR 9 TN 3: 11 9224706	4
Prepared by: DONALD M. HODGKINSON Return to PONALD	M. HODGKTNSON
111 W. WASHINGTON, SUITE 1860 1'DW. I	VASHINGTON, SUITE 1860
CHICAGO, IL 60602 CHICAGO	
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	S
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of the property. C. Property Characteristics:	of such property may render them liable environmental problems associated with
Lot Size Acreage	
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrial b	uilding
Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, with	buildings
Store, office, commercial building X Other, spec	ry SINGLE FAMILY NOME
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u>X</u>
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land	i trust?
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	X
(4) A margage aspollar galassignment of beneficial interest?	Х

Page 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office

92247064

UNOFFICIAL COPY 6 4

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

JEFFERY S. OLSEN AND SUSAN A. OLSEN, HIS WIFE, 1108 GRANGET, LAKE CENEVA, WI 53147 Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Ideptify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Name, Position (if any), and address

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferee: JOSEPH K. MONTCLAM AND ELIZABETH CAMPE MONTCLAM 5722 N. TALMAN
Name and Current Address of Transferee CHICAGO, TL 60659

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illirois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(1) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any officer provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a natardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment of storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled (rp) seessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a bazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a nazz dons substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an appoint at least equal to, and not more than times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such persons ursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage wak."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Vice No X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vanducted operations on the property which involved the penaculian transportation.

disposal of "hazardous or special wast	ed operations on the prop- es", as defined by the fec	erty which involved the generation, transpleral Resource Conservation and Recover	ortation, sto y Act and the	rage, tre e Illinois	atment of Environ
mental Protection Act?	Yes	No_ <u>x</u>			
4. Are there any of the following		or closed) at the property which are or	were used by	y the trai	isferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, haza	•	oleum?	•		
	YES NO			YES	NO
Landfill	<u>X</u>	Injection Wells			
Surface Impoundment	X	Wastewater Treatment Units			<u>X</u>
Land Treatment Waste Pile		Septic Tanks		······································	
Incinerator	X	Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations			
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification			
Storage Tank (Underground)	<u>X</u>	Other Land Disposal Area			
Container Storage Argo	X	Office Land Disposar Area			.,
	ies the location of each m	transfer is other than a mortgage or collar nit, such site plan to be filed with the Envi d to this real property?			
a. Permits for discharges of wald	e vater to waters of the St	ate.	Yes	No	X
b. Permits for emissions to the ac	mosphere.		Yes		
c. Permits for any waste storage,	was etterment or waste	disposal operation.	Yes	No _	_X
6. Has the transfetor had any waste	water disclyages (other)	han sewage) to a publicly owned			
treatment works?	C	, ,	Yes	No_	X
7. Has the transferor taken any of the	he following actions relat	tive to this property?			
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Co	ontingency Plan pursuout	to the Illinois Chemical Safety Act. Form pursuant to the federal Emergency	Yes	No	<u> </u>
Planning and Community Rigl	it-to-Know Act of 1986.		Yes	No_	<u>X</u>
nity Right-to-Know Act of 198		ederal Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	No	v
		ne property been the subject of any of the			
governmental actions?	ty on the property of th	te property seem the subject of any of the	ic romowing	atate of	rederar
	known susperted or alle	ged contamination on or emanating from			
the property.	similar, anapeered or mie,	ged consultance on on consultance from	Yes	No	X
		or the Pollution Control Board for which a	Yes		
e Himm h. was ancewored by the	as carerea. ekino Yos-then indicatos	whether or not the final order or weree is	3 C.7	_, /4//	
still in effect for this property.	ening res, then material	whether of higher that theer of the life is	Yes	No	Х
9. Environmental Releases During	Transferor's Ownershin	. ()		1 187	
	his site which resulted in	a reportable "release" of any hazardous	Yes	No	X
		re released, come into direct contact with		140	
the ground at this site?	·		Yes	No	<u>X</u>
c. If the answers to questions (a) a property?	ind (b) are Yes, have any	of the following actions or events been as	sociated with	i a releas	e on the
Use of a cleanup contractor (to remove or treat materia	als including soils, pavement or other surf	icial materia	ls	
Assignment of in-house mai	ntenance staff to remove	or treat materials including soils, paveme	nt or other si	arficia <mark>l</mark> n	naterials
Designation, by the IEPA or	the IESDA, of the releas	se as "significant" under the Illinois Chen	nical Safety a	Act	
Sampling and analysis of soi					
Temporary or more long-ten	• •				
		cause of offensive characteristics of the wa	ter		
Coping with fames from sub					
Signs of substances leaching site	out of the ground along th	he base of slopes or at other low points on o	rimmediatel	ly adjace	nt to the
10. Is the facility currently operating	g under a variance grante	d by the Illinois Pollution			
Control Board?	,	•	Yes	No	X
11. Is there any explanation needed	for clarification of any of	the above answers or responses?			
THERE IS ONE NON FUNC	TIONING HEATING O	IL STORAGE TANK ON PREMISES	WHICH I	S A	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION

7. 2. (

Name:		a large thinks and the second	<u></u>	<u> </u>
		ب حالة اختلجه و غرم حسر فتار سميديس والذ سوسود نو وليسرا فقا استار أباد غله وسأستاه مثلث بسيانا الشارسيويون سواري الاستا وو		
		ورسا القرارة ساوري لا سنة وجهر فسوني والمداف فسودو و روسياسو وجهر فساور والمساور والمواجع والمساور والمساور والمساور		
		والمراجعة والمادرات المراجعة والمراجع الماساط والمواجعة فالمادمة والمراجعة المادان والمراجعة والمراجعة والمستهدمة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمستهدمة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمستهدمة والمراجعة		
a market and the second		هد الماد المستقب الماد الماد والمنظون والماد والماد الماد والماد		ga. ga nta T ggaja.si 1
2. If the transferor has knowledge ror, other contracts for management	e, indicate whether the following or use of the facilities or real r	ng existed under prior ownerships, leasehol- property:	ds granted by t	he tran
to the total and	YES NO	•	YES	NO
ındfill	X	Injection Wells	******* *****	
rface Impoundmera	_X	Wastewater Treatment Units	#C4646 F 1 - 1-1-1	
nd Treatment	X	Septic Tanks	a come and an age	X
aste Pile	<u> </u>	Transfer Stations		X
einerator	X	Waste Recycling Operations		X
rmerator orage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification		Х
	X	Other Land Disposal Area		X
orage Tank (Underground) ontainer Storage Area	<u>X</u>	Other Enno Disposal Prior		*****
manter ottorage reca				
	0/	Martin Colors		,,, <u></u>
	040	JEFFERY S. OLSEN type or print name The Ansistrop OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	oalf of Transferor)	
	040	A real rise and pulment to desire a service and before a service and and a service and	nalf of Transferor)	ayad an Malanggapanan. Y
		type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	nati of Transferor)	
B. This form was delivered to me	e with all elements completed to	type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	alf of Transferor)	
B. This form was delivered to me	e with all elements completed of 19 92	type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	and of Transferor)	
B. This form was delivered to me March	e with all elements completed of 19 92	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	alf of Transferor)	
B. This form was delivered to me	e with all elements completed of 5 19 42	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh MOREJER 1. MONTEL AM	alf of Transfetor)	
B. This form was delivered to me	e with all elements completed of 19 42	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh	calm	
B. This form was delivered to me	e with all elements completed to	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh On Signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Sylve or print name	calm	
<u>March</u>	<u>5 - 19 92</u>	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Syle or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh	calm	
<u>March</u>	<u>5 - 19 92</u>	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Syle or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh	calm	
B. This form was delivered to me	19 GQ	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Syle or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh	calm	
C. This form was deligered to me	<u>5 - 19 92</u>	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Syle or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh	calm	
C. This form was deligered to me	19 GQ	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Sylve or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh ON	calm	
C. This form was deligered to me	19 GQ	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Sylve or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh signature	calm	
C. This form was deligered to me	19 GQ	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Sylve or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh ON	calm	
C. This form was deligered to me	19 GQ	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beh signature OSEPH K. MONTCI AM Sylve or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE SS (or on beh signature	calm	

(Ch. 30, par. 900)